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AGRICULTURAL SCHEMES FOR LEFT WING EXTREMISM
Singh Shri Sunil Kumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is implementing or proposes to implement any special scheme for agriculture sector in Left Wing Extremism (LWE) affected Jharkhand; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the financial assistance provided by the Government to the State under the scheme during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) & (b): The Department of Agriculture & Cooperation is implementing a number of schemes for development of agriculture in various States including Left Wing Extremism affected States. The performance of these schemes is reviewed from time to time and deficiencies identified in implementation of these Schemes are taken up with the State Governments concerned for remedial action.
A statement indi- cating allocation and release during the years 2011-12 to 2014-15 in respect of the State of Jharkhand is annexed.
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